
 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
Junior Fuel Elimination Results         
7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.89 0.023 6.930 191.46 
723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.039 7.246 171.88 
 

         
7.0 Pro Elimination Results         

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.016 6.982 194.66 
731J Brad Denney Visalia CA '32 Bantam KB    517 7.00 -0.109 7.091 181.98 
 

         
A/Gas Elimination Results         

763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.003 7.616 176.51 
711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.028 7.594 177.49 
 

         
B/Gas Elimination Results         

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.011 8.614 141.09 
7475 Brent Handley Visalia CA '72 Nova Chev 565 8.60 0.108 13.001 70.13 
 

         
C/Gas Elimination Results         
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.013 9.651 136.26 
T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.010 9.668 137.13 
 

         
D/Gas Elimination Results         

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.032 10.662 124.19 
F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.067 10.659 123.31 
 

         
Nostalgia Eliminator I Elimination Results       

7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.020 7.632 178.66 
7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.039 7.619 167.01 
 

         
Nostalgia Eliminator II Elimination Results       
 

R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.018 8.590 152.74 
7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.011 8.572 156.55 
 

         
Nostalgia Eliminator III Elimination Results       

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.020 9.591 131.86 
716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.033 9.577 139.99 
 

         
Hot Rod Elimination Results         
H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.76 0.044 11.719 113.68 
7054 Madi Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev  406 9.72 -0.040 9.717 137.04 
 
 
 

  



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
Junior Fuel Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.89 0.058 6.929 191.21 
7710 Dan Fenton Valley Springs CA Dragster Chev  398 7.01 0.055 7.164 180.33 
 

723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.144 7.241 186.41 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.89 0.023 6.930 191.46 
723 Don Enriquez Mission Viejo CA '08 Farr Chev  400 7.14 0.039 7.246 171.88 
 

         
 
7.0 Pro Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.002 7.050 183.89 
7808 George Vanderpool Redding CA '81 Uyehara Chry  392 7.00 -0.192 27.206 29.98 
 

731J Brad Denney Visalia CA '32 Bantam KB    517 7.00 0.138 7.037 190.73 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 0.028 6.800 183.87 
 

7711 Chris Bates Redding CA '23 T AJ 445 7.00 0.064 6.973 196.47 
225 Ronnie Lennon Fall River Mills CA '32 Bantam Chev  350 7.00 0.015 6.959 186.82 
 

121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.090 7.040 191.00 
791 Richard High Lake Havasu AZ '00 Trick Chev  500 7.00 0.127 7.041 192.58 
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 7.00 0.036 7.033 177.42 
707 Derrick Moreira Hilo HI '32 Bantam Chev 540 7.00 0.102 7.025 193.68 
 

1947 Ken Fullerton Cedar City UT '23 Ford Chev 478 7.00 0.026 7.015 191.48 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.017 7.019 191.32 
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 7.00 0.047 7.015 193.68 
 

121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.263 6.955 196.42 
1947 Ken Fullerton Cedar City UT '23 Ford Chev 478 7.00 -0.017 7.047 191.81 
 

731J Brad Denney Visalia CA '32 Bantam KB    517 7.00 0.003 7.038 183.89 
7711 Chris Bates Redding CA '23 T AJ 445 7.00 0.034 7.114 190.62 
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.061 7.013 193.35 
121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.094 7.021 196.24 
 

731J Brad Denney Visalia CA '32 Bantam KB    517 7.00 0.104 12.918 58.40 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.016 6.982 194.66 
731J Brad Denney Visalia CA '32 Bantam KB    517 7.00 -0.109 7.091 181.98 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
A/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.003 7.600 178.38 
723C Ron Connor Ukiah CA '63 Corvette Chev  510 7.60 -0.059 7.659 175.59 
 

7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.031 7.602 175.30 
B762 Ray Padgett Santa Paula CA '63 Vette Chev  632 7.60 0.073 7.569 177.88 
 

711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.022 7.594 179.71 
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 -0.001 7.594 182.23 
 

724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.026 7.611 181.64 
7629 Terry Newton Camarillo CA '53 Studebaker AJPE  540 7.60 -0.004 7.562 177.67 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.049 7.620 179.30 
7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 -0.003 7.633 175.02 
 

763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.007 7.644 171.16 
724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 0.041 7.660 180.62 
 

         
FINALS         
 

763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.003 7.616 176.51 
711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60 0.028 7.594 177.49 
 

         
 
B/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.012 8.638 158.20 
7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.033 8.593 154.55 
 

737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 565 8.60 0.008 8.670 154.55 
N769 Darren Rees Newark CA '69 Mustang Ford 427 8.60 -0.064 8.576 163.29 
 

752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 0.043 8.645 142.40 
7355 Doug Hampton Salinas CA '66 Fairlane Ford  600 8.60 0.015 8.799 152.52 
 

7475 Brent Handley Visalia CA '72 Nova Chev 565 8.60 0.250 13.247 82.81 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.010 8.691 151.85 
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 565 8.60 0.035 8.687 154.95 
 

7475 Brent Handley Visalia CA '72 Nova Chev 565 8.60 0.280 13.331 66.57 
752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 -0.002 8.587 164.51 
 

         
FINALS         
 

N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 0.011 8.614 141.09 
7475 Brent Handley Visalia CA '72 Nova Chev 565 8.60 0.108 13.001 70.13 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
C/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '98 Chevy  Chev  496 9.60 0.001 9.705 140.49 
7186 Janice Hogan Orangevale CA '76 Vega Dodg  557 9.60 -0.011 9.650 138.22 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.020 9.596 139.73 
D728 Tim Domich Sacramento CA '68 Camaro Chev  540 9.60 -0.001 9.627 139.44 
 

7284 Mark Capps Madera CA '67 Mustang Ford  557 9.60 0.016 9.644 127.61 
704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.139 9.571 141.19 
 

772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova Chev  468 9.60 -0.033 9.622 140.39 
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova Chev  565 9.60    
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.040 9.592 140.14 
7412 Chris Torres Princeton CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 9.60 0.050 9.579 141.37 
 

712 Brian Smith Ojai CA '69 Cougar Ford  520 9.60 0.012 9.657 138.71 
G747 Gary Lynch Sylmar CA '53 Austin A40 Chev 383 9.60 0.061 9.614 139.66 
 

T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.019 9.580 139.31 
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60    
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.037 9.596 137.69 
7284 Mark Capps Madera CA '67 Mustang Ford  557 9.60 0.047 9.581 139.60 
 

712 Brian Smith Ojai CA '69 Cougar Ford  520 9.60 0.015 9.688 131.91 
7581 Ron Coomes Elverta CA '98 Chevy  Chev  496 9.60 0.209 9.584 141.85 
 

T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.035 9.603 137.82 
772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova Chev  468 9.60 0.043 9.571 134.97 
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.051 9.594 140.59 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.015 9.598 138.87 
712 Brian Smith Ojai CA '69 Cougar Ford  520 9.60 0.031 9.557 138.76 
 

T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.038 9.607 138.53 
737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 -0.006 9.611 140.91 
 

         
FINALS         
 

R739 Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '67 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.013 9.651 136.26 
T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.010 9.668 137.13 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
D/Gas Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.104 10.615 120.51 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '67 El Camino Chev  400 10.60 0.039 10.695 114.68 
 

H420 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA '55 Chevy Wagon Chev 406 10.60 0.056 10.612 124.96 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.60 0.172 10.473 125.27 
 

69 Steve Cloud Pacifica CA '67 Fairlane Ford  408 10.60 0.097 10.596 124.80 
7169 Brian Allen Valley Springs CA '69 Skylark Chev 496 10.60    
 

764 Daniel Brown Visalia CA '72 Vega Chev 350 10.60 0.043 10.596 127.34 
J743 JR Stanley Vacaville CA '78 Mustang  10.60 0.172 10.471 126.83 
 

7849 Mike Williams Bakersfield CA '71 Vega Chev 350 10.60 0.007 10.605 123.89 
711L Larry Cook Bakersfield CA '66 Fairlane Ford 460 10.60 -0.009 10.626 125.75 
 

N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '68 Camaro Chev  454 10.60 0.003 10.589 121.63 
J773 James Burt Kingsburg CA '55 Bel Air Chev 427 10.60 0.073 10.575 127.33 
 

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.010 10.629 120.95 
773A Frank Merenda Paso Robles '65 Nova Chev 400 10.60 0.041 10.597 127.07 
 

7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA '66 Chevelle Chev  547 10.60 0.135 10.597 124.43 
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60    
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.138 10.647 123.54 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '68 Camaro Chev  454 10.60 0.066 10.649 123.93 
7849 Mike Williams Bakersfield CA '71 Vega Chev 350 10.60 -0.037 13.146 86.01 
 

7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA '66 Chevelle Chev  547 10.60 0.051 10.530 125.40 
764 Daniel Brown Visalia CA '72 Vega Chev 350 10.60 -0.018 10.611 126.93 
 

7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 0.045 10.625 116.14 
H420 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA '55 Chevy Wagon Chev 406 10.60 0.024 10.656 126.16 
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.160 10.612 124.06 
69 Steve Cloud Pacifica CA '67 Fairlane Ford  408 10.60 0.274 10.532 126.05 
 

F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.094 10.594 125.56 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.072 10.572 125.69 
7777 Bill Norton Delhi Ca '63 Nova SBC 377 10.60 -0.002 10.655 124.42 
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.069 10.620 125.51 
N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '68 Camaro Chev  454 10.60 -0.052 10.673 122.70 
 

7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA '66 Chevelle Chev  547 10.60 0.088 10.575 125.45 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 4         
 

F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.063 10.675 118.13 
7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA '66 Chevelle Chev  547 10.60 0.051 10.724 123.88 
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.040 10.569 125.52 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 240Z Chev  355 10.60 0.032 10.662 124.19 
F713 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA '64 Fairlane 500 Ford  427 10.60 0.067 10.659 123.31 
 



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
         
 
Nostalgia Eliminator I Elimination Results       
ROUND 1         
 

7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.029 7.765 146.46 
7123 Ron Kolb Fullerton CA '09 Tuttle Chev 7.60 0.113 12.884 42.74 
 

7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.031 7.610 173.07 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.020 7.632 178.66 
7998 Dustin Lee Antelope Acres CA '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.039 7.619 167.01 
 

         
 
Nostalgia Eliminator II Elimination Results       
ROUND 1         
 

7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.045 8.628 153.49 
J702 Gary Ryan South San Francisco  '32 Bantam Chev 331 8.60 0.039 8.597 145.67 
 

728M J Todd Fernandes Tulare CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.031 8.590 154.19 
7515 Roger Turley Wales UT '23 Ford Chev 496 8.60 -0.003 8.626 149.23 
 

7839 Matt Garcia Galt CA '32 Bantam Chev  496 8.60 0.156 8.715 130.51 
7477 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA '32 Bantam Chev  540 8.60    
 

768 Jeff Brockheuser Gridley CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 0.027 8.713 152.35 
719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 Graeber Chev 427 8.60 0.139 8.652 148.22 
 

R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.143 8.572 155.15 
BYE         
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.118 8.697 146.54 
7287 Larry Battenberg Cool CA '37 Topo Chev  496 8.60 0.086 8.769 144.74 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.001 8.586 155.52 
7839 Matt Garcia Galt CA '32 Bantam Chev  496 8.60 DEEP 8.664 149.25 
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.074 8.582 155.65 
728M J Todd Fernandes Tulare CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 DEEP 8.607 154.92 
 

768 Jeff Brockheuser Gridley CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 0.025 8.568 156.12 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60    
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.003 8.617 155.04 
768 Jeff Brockheuser Gridley CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 0.016 8.580 152.55 
 

7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.049 8.577 156.17 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 0.018 8.590 152.74 
7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.011 8.572 156.55 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
Nostalgia Eliminator III Elimination Results       
ROUND 1         
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.014 9.624 138.60 
H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 0.039 9.572 135.74 
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.068 9.682 120.26 
7549 Mike Gillespie Concord CA '27 Ford Dart  565 9.60 0.015 9.598 127.47 
 

7780 Don Mallory Citrus Heights CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 0.062 9.683 134.18 
773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.052 9.727 135.01 
 

60 Ron Anzalone Los Osos CA '23 Ford Chev  292 9.60 0.052 9.592 126.79 
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.034 9.579 137.64 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.017 9.603 133.68 
7780 Don Mallory Citrus Heights CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 0.078 9.643 137.23 
 

716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.104 9.578 140.68 
60 Ron Anzalone Los Osos CA '23 Ford Chev  292 9.60 DEEP 9.529 134.85 
 

         
FINALS         
 

725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.020 9.591 131.86 
716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  470 9.60 0.033 9.577 139.99 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
Hot Rod Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

K722 Kurt Kaemerle Redondo Beach CA '69 Nova  10.10 -0.049 10.125 133.24 
1970 Eric Erickson Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  383 11.50 -0.001 11.512 114.11 
 

731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev  385 12.19 -0.014 12.131 109.53 
H728 Steven Jones Alta CA '65 Rambler Chev  327 13.99 -0.033 14.077 94.73 
 

K762 Carl Kaemerle Torrance CA '56 Bel Air Chev 406 11.78 0.140 11.875 113.38 
64 Chris Greener Keyes CA '64 Valiant Ply  408 10.56 -0.040 10.804 110.57 
 

B727 John Hildebrand Encinitas CA '31 Ford A Coupe Ford  351c 9.60 0.043 9.645 134.90 
B758 Bob Sanders Glencoe CA '69 Chevelle Chev  540 10.23 0.014 10.316 134.83 
 

738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev  470 9.87 0.030 9.912 117.50 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.56 0.158 13.663 96.23 
 

N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford  302 10.71 0.067 10.752 120.44 
715M Steve Madrigal Hayward CA '69 Nova Dart  565 9.60 0.318 9.379 142.58 
 

R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane Ford  408 11.29 0.051 11.245 116.95 
J622 Jay Schmid Port Orchard WA '65 Chevelle Dart 540 9.62 -0.090 9.660 132.82 
 

7054 Madi Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev  406 9.55 0.001 9.738 134.58 
N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  409 10.24 0.084 10.470 130.92 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.05 0.005 10.080 129.44 
N701 Dave Schaeffer Santa Clara CA '66 Mustang Ford 427 10.10 0.044 10.080 130.43 
 

N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.044 10.627 122.95 
7109 Steve Skarry El Dorado Hills CA '64 Tempest Pont 455 9.95 0.048 10.081 133.99 
 

A761 Jeff Azevedo Salida CA '70 Cuda Mopr  498 10.50 0.008 10.526 124.79 
H718 Richard Hardy Tracy CA '71 Vega Ford  355 12.55 -0.021 12.684 104.95 
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.78 0.018 11.786 113.12 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.40 0.102 10.285 113.14 
 

J743 Frank Stanley Jr Vacaville CA '79 Mustang Ford  351w 10.47 0.128 10.403 132.41 
57H Bob Harris Red Bluff CA '69 Chevy PU Chev  350 12.40 -0.009 12.495 105.50 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev  470 9.87 0.078 9.854 133.50 
K762 Carl Kaemerle Torrance CA '56 Bel Air Chev 406 11.80 -0.049 11.763 114.14 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.08 0.042 10.008 130.94 
R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane Ford  408 11.24 -0.027 11.219 117.21 
 

731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev  385 12.13 0.044 12.135 109.56 
B727 John Hildebrand Encinitas CA '31 Ford A Coupe Ford  351c 9.57 0.012 9.621 122.03 
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.80 0.046 11.773 113.18 
J743 Frank Stanley Jr Vacaville CA '79 Mustang Ford  351w 10.41 0.011 10.369 115.81 
 

K722 Kurt Kaemerle Redondo Beach CA '69 Nova  10.12 0.017 10.161 129.44 
N766 Ken Parks Placerville CA '72 Datsun Chev 355 10.60 0.028 10.671 124.97 
 

A761 Jeff Azevedo Salida CA '70 Cuda Mopr  498 10.50 0.029 10.484 125.11 
N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford  302 10.76 0.052 10.705 119.80 
 

7054 Madi Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev  406 9.62 0.026 9.711 139.40 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.78 0.030 11.756 113.31 
K722 Kurt Kaemerle Redondo Beach CA '69 Nova  10.14 -0.009 10.359 109.30 
 

7054 Madi Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev  406 9.68 0.052 9.741 136.91 
738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev  470 9.87 0.019 9.864 129.82 
 



 
 

 
50th Governor’s Cup Championships 

Hot Rod Heritage Series Finals 
September 20, 2020 

 
A761 Jeff Azevedo Salida CA '70 Cuda Mopr  498 10.50 0.010 10.496 125.22 
731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev  385 12.12 0.105 12.105 107.75 
 

451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.02 0.034 10.069 131.19 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 4         
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.76 0.009 11.762 111.83 
451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.04 0.030 10.076 130.57 
 

7054 Madi Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev  406 9.72 0.014 9.738 135.50 
A761 Jeff Azevedo Salida CA '70 Cuda Mopr  498 10.50 0.213 10.673 118.47 
 

         
FINALS         
 

H768 Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford  306 11.76 0.044 11.719 113.68 
7054 Madi Hanser Cool CA '82 Camaro Chev  406 9.72 -0.040 9.717 137.04 


